Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 11 - 30 - 2 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office.	
RE		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lunseth Plumbing and Heating Co.	Name: BacTee Systems, Inc.	
11-24-04	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) April 5, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: P. O. Box 5192	
3. Nature of conveyance:	M = 5	
Assignment Merger	City: Grand Forks	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ND	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 58206	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
: Additional numbers at	5,053,124 ttached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Shane Niebergall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Thomte, Mazour & Niebergall	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2120 S. 72nd Street, Ste 1111	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Omaha	8. Payment Information	
State: NE Zip: 68124	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 402-392-2280	b. Deposit Account Number 502093	
Fax Number: 402-392-0734	Authorized User Name Shane M. Niebergall	
Email Address: niebergall@thomtelaw.com	1)	
9. Signature:		
Shane M. Niebergall Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lunseth Plumbing and Heating Co.	Name: BacTee Systems, Inc.
\$ 4-12-04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C 7
Assignment Merger	DO DOWN 5400
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: POBox 5192
	70 %
Other	
	City: Grand Forks State: ND Zip: 58206
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,053,124
Additional numbers of	+
Additional numbers a	thophod2 Von ANo
E. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rachel Hellyer BacTee Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:PO Box 5192	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rachel Hellyer BacTee Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:P O Box 5192 City:_Grand Forks_State:_ND_Zip:_58206	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502093
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rachel Hellyer BacTee Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:P O Box 5192 City:_Grand Forks_State:_ND_Zip:_58206 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rachel Hellyer BacTee Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:P O Box 5192 City:_Grand Forks_State:_ND_Zip:_58206 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502093
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rachel Hellyer BacTee Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:P O Box 5192 City:_Grand Forks_State:_ND_Zip:_58206 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502093
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rachel Hellyer BacTee Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:P O Box 5192 City:_Grand Forks_State:_ND_Zip:_58206 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502093
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rachel Hellyer BacTee Systems, Inc. Internal Address:PO Box 5192 Street Address:_PO Box 5192 City:_Grand Forks_State:_ND Zip:_58206 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502093

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1

WHEREAS, LUNSETH PLUMBING AND HEATING CO., having an address of 1710 N. Washington Street, Grand Forks, North Dakota 58206, is the owner of the following:

5

U.S. Patent No. 5,053,124 bearing a date of October 1, 1991, and entitled ROTTING-SLAB SYSTEM, and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in and to the same; and

10

WHEREAS, BACTEE SYSTEMS, INC., an North Dakota corporation, doing business at P.O. Box 5192, Grand Forks, North Dakota 58206, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One

15

20

Dollar (\$1.00) to LUNSETH PLUMBING & HEATING CO. in hand paid by BACTEE SYSTEMS, INC., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, LUNSETH PLUMBING & HEATING CO. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to BACTEE SYSTEMS, INC. the said invention, the aforesaid Letters Patent, and any reissue thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by BACTEE SYSTEMS, INC. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LUNSETH PLUMBING & HEATING CO. if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for

25

PATENT REEL: 016016 FRAME: 0129 and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

LUNSETH PLUMBING & HEATING CO.

Date: 4-5-24 By Jreadons Its Ireadons
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA] SS. COUNTY OF Grand Forks On this 5th day of April , 2004, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared David Kvitt , to me personally known to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he is Treasurer of LUNSETH PLUMBING & HEATING CO.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation and that the said
instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him
Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given. RACHEL HELLYER Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2005 Notary Public

25

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

1

5

10

15

20

PATENT REEL: 016016 FRAME: 0130